

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD**

\*\*\*\*\*  
CAREY SALT COMPANY, a subsidiary of \*  
COMPASS MINERALS INTERNATIONAL, INC. \*  
Respondent \*  
\*  
and \*  
\* Case Nos. 15-CA-19704  
\* 15-CA-19738  
\*  
UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND FORESTRY, \*  
RUBBER, MANUFACTURING, ENERGY, \*  
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND SERVICE WORKERS \*  
INTERNATIONAL UNION, and LOCAL 14425 \*  
Charging Parties \*  
\*  
\*\*\*\*\*

COUNSEL FOR THE ACTING GENERAL COUNSEL'S  
ANSWERING BRIEF TO RESPONDENT'S EXCEPTIONS TO  
DECISION BY ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Stephen C. Bensinger  
Counsel for the General Counsel  
National Labor Relations Board  
Region 15  
F. Edward Hébert Federal Building  
600 South Maestri Place, Seventh Floor  
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130  
(504) 589-6382  
stephen.bensinger@nlrb.gov

## Subject Index

<b>Subject Index</b>	<b>2</b>
<b>Table of Cases and Other Authorities Cited</b>	<b>3</b>
<b>I. Preliminary Statement</b>	<b>4</b>
<b>II. Motion to Expedite</b>	<b>6</b>
<b>III. Motion to Strike Respondent's Exceptions 1(f) and (g), 3, 4, 9, 11 (a) through g), 12 and 13.</b>	<b>6</b>
<b>IV. Why Each Respondent Exception Must Be Denied.</b>	<b>8</b>
<b>A. Respondent Exception 2</b>	<b>9</b>
<b>B. Respondent Exception 1</b>	<b>11</b>
<b>C. Respondent Exception 3</b>	<b>16</b>
<b>D. Respondent Exception 4</b>	<b>16</b>
<b>E. Respondent Exceptions 5, 6 and 7</b>	<b>18</b>
<b>F. Respondent Exception 8</b>	<b>28</b>
<b>G. Respondent Exception 9</b>	<b>29</b>
<b>H. Respondent Exception 10</b>	<b>30</b>
<b>I. Respondent Exception 11</b>	<b>31</b>
<b>J. Respondent Exception 12</b>	<b>31</b>
<b>K. Respondent Exception 13</b>	<b>32</b>
<b>V. Conclusion: Motion to Expedite; Motion to Strike; Rejection of Respondent's Exceptions</b>	<b>34</b>

### Table of Cases and Other Authorities Cited

<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Caribe Staple Co., Inc.</i> , 313 NLRB 887, 888 (1994)	26
<b>Charles D. Bonanno Linen Services, Inc.</b> , 243 NLRB 1093, 1094 (1979)	15
<i>Hendrick Manufacturing Co.</i> , 287 NLRB 310 (1987)	27
<i>Hickinbotham Bros.</i> , 254 NLRB 96, 102 (1981)	26
<i>McKinney v. Carey Salt Co., a subsidiary of Compass Minerals International, Inc.</i> , Case No., 6: Il-cv—00287 (2011)	34
<i>Meisner Electric, Inc.</i> , 316 NLRB 597, 597 (1995), affd. mem. 83 F.3d 436 (11th Cir. 1996)	33
<i>Pergament United Sales</i> , 296 NLRB 333, 334 (1989), enfd. 920 F.2d 130 (2d Cir. 1990)	33
<i>Public Service Co.</i> , 334 NLRB 487, 489 (2001), <i>enfd.</i> 318 F.3d 1173 (10th Cir. 2003)	21, 22, 23
<i>Standard Dry Wall Products</i> , 91 NLRB 544 (1950), enfd. 188 F.2d 362 (3d Cir. 1951)	5
<i>White Cap, Inc.</i> , 325 NLRB 1166, 1171-72 (1998)	27
<i>Wright Motors, Inc.</i> , 237 NLRB 570, 575-76 (1978)	22
<b>Other Authorities</b>	
National Labor Relations Boards Rules and Regulations, Section 102.46	4, 6, 7, 8,
